1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the appeal of

Christopher Gregorio,

Appellant

V.

Seattle Police Department,

Respondent

DISMISSAL ORDER

PSCSC No. 21-01-031

On August 17, 2021, the Appellant filed a timely appeal with the Public Safety Civil Service Commission regarding his August 9, 2021 termination from his position as a Police Officer in the Seattle Police Department.

On September 13, 2021, the Appellant submitted via email a signed request to voluntarily withdraw his appeal. A copy of his withdrawal request is attached to this Dismissal Order.

Based on Mr. Gregorio's request to withdraw the appeal and in accordance with PSCSC Rule 6.07, this appeal is hereby dismissed.

Dated this 17th day of September 2021,

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Andrea Scheele, Executive Director



REQUEST TO WITHDRAW APPEAL

INSTRUCTIONS: Submit an original copy of this form and send to:

Andrea Scheele, Executive Director

Civil Service Commissions

700 5th Avenue, Suite 1670, PO Box 94729,

Seattle, WA 98124-4729

Andrea.Scheele@seattl.gov

This request is to withdraw an appeal filed with:	
☐ PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (PSCSC Rule 6.07☐ CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC Rule 5.22)	")
Appeal Number: 21-01-031	
☐ I no longer wish to pursue this matter.	
I wish to pursue this matter through my union under the rithe collective bargaining agreement.	ights in
☐ I wish to pursue private legal action against the Responden	nt.
☐ Respondent and I have entered into a settlement agreement resolves the appeal to my satisfaction.	ent which
SIGNATURE of Appellant or Representative	DATE
	9-12-21

A Dismissal Order will be issued by the Presiding Officer or Executive Director.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

CHRISTOPHER GREGORIO	
Appellant,	
	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
VS.	
	CSC No. 21-01-031
SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	
CITY OF SEATTLE	
Respondent	
l, Teresa R.Jacob, Executive Assistant of City of Seat	tle Civil Service Commissions, declare under
penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Was	shington, that on the date below, I caused to be
served upon the below-listed parties, via the methoo	d of service listed below, a true and correct copy
the foregoing document: Dismissal Order	
Party	Method of Service
Appellant: Christopher Gregorio	⊠E-Mail
Respondent: Seattle Police Department	⊠E-Mail
Chief Adrian Diaz, SPD	
c/o Amy Lowen, Assistant City Attorney	
Amy.Lowen@seattle.gov	
Cc:	⊠E-Mail
Rebecca Boatright, Executive Director, Legal Affair	rs
Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov	
${\it Mike Fields, Executive Director, Human Resources}$	
MichaelR.Fields@seattle.gov	
DATED: September 20, 2021 at Seattle, Washington	ı .
	For the Public Safety Civil Service Commission

	Teresa R. Jacobs
	Teresa R. Jacobs
	Executive Assistant
	Other of One May Other One and a Control
DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1	City of Seattle Civil Service Commiss 1 PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-
	(206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-130